
Direction: Montgomery

43 stops
VIEW LINE SCHEDULE

558 bus Time Schedule
Montgomery Route Timetable:

Sunday Not Operational

Monday 8:45 AM - 6:10 PM

Tuesday 8:45 AM - 6:10 PM

Wednesday 8:45 AM - 6:10 PM

Thursday 8:45 AM - 6:10 PM

Friday 8:45 AM - 6:10 PM

Saturday 8:45 AM - 6:10 PM

558 bus Info
Direction: Montgomery
Stops: 43
Trip Duration: 49 min
Line Summary:

The 558 bus line (- Quarry And Coton Hill Ed) has 2 routes. For regular weekdays, their operation hours are:
(1) Montgomery: 8:45 AM - 6:10 PM(2) Shrewsbury: 7:30 AM - 5:20 PM
Use the Moovit App to find the closest 558 bus station near you and find out when is the next 558 bus arriving.

558 bus time schedule & line map

- Quarry And Coton Hill Ed View In Website Mode558

Shrewsbury

Lloyds Chemist

Mardol Jct

Cycle Shop

St Georges Court Jct

Pengwern Road Jct

Lindale Court Jct

Barracks

Richmond Drive Jct

Shelton Road Jct

Co - Op

Swiss Farm Road Jct

Hospital

Royal Shrewsbury Hospital

Racecourse Lane Jct

Bowbrook

Junction

Crossroads

Brookside Gardens Jct

The Orchard

Farm Entrance

Crossroads

https://moovitapp.com/west_midlands-2108/lines/558/28820332/5950566/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-West_Midlands-2108-1834616-28820332&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=-%20Quarry%20And%20Coton%20Hill%20Ed
https://moovitapp.com/index/en/public_transit-line-_Quarry_And_Coton_Hill_Ed-West_Midlands-2108-1834616-28820332-0?utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=-%20Quarry%20And%20Coton%20Hill%20Ed


Direction: Shrewsbury

41 stops
VIEW LINE SCHEDULE

558 bus Time Schedule
Shrewsbury Route Timetable:

Sunday Not Operational

Monday 7:30 AM - 5:20 PM

Tuesday 7:30 AM - 5:20 PM

Wednesday 7:30 AM - 5:20 PM

Thursday 7:30 AM - 5:20 PM

Friday 7:30 AM - 5:20 PM

Saturday 7:30 AM - 5:20 PM

558 bus Info

Crossroads

Wallop & Rowley Turn

Winsley Lodge

Dumbleholes Cottage

Junction

Plough House Farm

Church

Methodist Church

Cock Inn

Junction

Marton Pool Entrance

Church

Sun Inn

The Folley

Crossroads

Wayeside Houses

Car Park

Post Office

Stepping Stones

Clive House

Montgomery Town Hall

Montgomery Town Hall

Clive House

Stepping Stones

Post Office

Car Park

Wayeside Houses

Crossroads

The Folley

https://moovitapp.com/west_midlands-2108/lines/558/28820332/5950566/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-West_Midlands-2108-1834616-28820332&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=-%20Quarry%20And%20Coton%20Hill%20Ed
https://moovitapp.com/west_midlands-2108/lines/558/28820332/5950238/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-West_Midlands-2108-1834616-28820332&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=-%20Quarry%20And%20Coton%20Hill%20Ed


Direction: Shrewsbury
Stops: 41
Trip Duration: 50 min
Line Summary:

Sun Inn

Church

Marton Pool Entrance

Junction

Cock Inn

Methodist Church

Church

Plough House Farm

Junction

Dumbleholes Cottage

Winsley Lodge

Wallop & Rowley Turn

Crossroads

Crossroads

Farm Entrance

The Orchard

Brookside Gardens Jct

Crossroads

Junction

Bowbrook

Racecourse Lane Jct

Royal Shrewsbury Hospital

Hospital

Chestnut Close

Oakfield Road Jct

Shelton Road Jct

Richmond Drive Jct

Barracks

Granville Street Jct

Pengwern Road Jct

St Georges Court Jct

New Street Jct

Shrewsbury

https://moovitapp.com/west_midlands-2108/lines/558/28820332/5950238/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-West_Midlands-2108-1834616-28820332&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=-%20Quarry%20And%20Coton%20Hill%20Ed


558 bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at
moovitapp.com. Use the Moovit App to see live bus times, train schedule or
subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in West
Midlands.
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